.4“ \ —/\_‘/
N5
“\l_‘-.’/il/ T\

S

l

— ]
oo S 3>
D !
W (S|w _\gﬁ
= (2|25 &
8§§‘5 i
-
M 55|55
= || s]
() o
Q_%OUUO
o |[35(2(2]5
o || =
— o
o =
o
=
—
—
o
[=] ESE L
uEEEIEIEI A
S|l>mlel|dlBs
x o<z
T 32 [T|=| |8
—O | |3
O @) o
®“ |m 3
o [T m
S e |z &
wn (@) )
0O wm = 9
> |lo |m| |
a |3
D) o o
— | Zf'
10) m
2o |g [c
RIBEIZ| @ |3
N s 1|3 =
S AR

o | 2 | ™ | >

—| T @M M O|0|®|>| |Jo|o| B o N 2| D| 0@ |N| oo & v~
O > O|IC|I XD w P | O] | o Z| WX w U prd
"OCDfDODOZO céomoogcozéoa—'écg
Q[ =+ L Q (= == =35 |0|=|3|5|®
o|c|2I9(2|81|212(8 | ZleER TP |0 e |malal e |2C
ARIEIEIF I MR R R E R EEEEEEEHEHE R REE
Zio|l™I<|2a|Blo|lo|o | @%@ x=220RR 2 |R|® |0l 2=
P a7 |8 |e|o @ =|X| 199 F | AS|=| | |[r=|9lo
O Ol n|o|o Z|o| [X|X NI = <
©) S| »w QJCDB(D |01 O~ rloo|=] N
=] |2 (0|3 3 | |aa N o

O |» g (il N S
3 213 |0 |22 RE RS
> giz|3|® © ™ ~
o o=
< x o)
el bl el el el el Rl el e B D S TN I N EN I N EN EN N T TS T O BN RN N

1:G| :9]eos

1leyo uoisojdxa ajquiasse 13009VS

d

—90-80-€102




| 3 | 4 | 5 | 6

SA400EL/SAG00EL Mast assemble explosion chart

1. | Mast 1

2. | Cover,1-1/4" 2

3. | Rivet 3

4. |Cover,2"x2" 1

0 H,U H
2013-08-06
, A\ et Berton
0 REV. DESCRIPTION BY DATE | APPD. | DATE | ECNNO.
—~L 16 | 0.1 | DRN. MATERIAL A m
% oL B30 | ¥02 | DSN. FINISH NONE 4

| 30-100] 0.3 | cko. NAME m>k_.oo_m_|\m>moo_m_| UNIT{mm
@ 100300 +0.4 | APPD. Mast assemble |scaelnone
n DWG. NO. REV.| O
Bestcare Medical CO,, LTD. | Explosion chart et

3 4 _ 5 _ 6




2 _ 3 _ 4 _ 5 _ 6

SAG600E/SAG00EL BOOM assemble explosion chart

1. | BOOM 1
2. | Cover,Plastic 2
3. | Cap,1-1/4" 2
4. [ Capp 3/8" 6
5. | Bushing 2
6. | Spacer 2
7. | Cap,25x50 1
2013-08-06
A\ [fEHT Berton
REV. DESCRIPTION BY DATE APPD. DATE | ECNNO.
1-6 +0.1 DRN. MATERIAL A m
oL B30 | ¥02 | DSN. FINISH NONE 4
30-100| 0.3 | CKD. ame SA6OOE /SABG00EL [unr|mm
100-300| +0.4 | APPD. SAB00E assemble |suelnoe
. DWG. NO.
wmmﬁnm_.m Zmﬁ__nm_ no: _.._.U. Explosion chart MI_MM ué

2 3 4 _ 5 _ 6




3 |

4

_ 5

6

SA500/SA600 Base-1 assemble explosion chart

1. | Base 1
2. | Leg assemble,right 1
3. | Leg assemble,left 1
4. | Thrust ball bearing 4
5. | Bolt,M16x70L 2
6. | Cap,Rubber 2
7. | Washer,M16 4
8. | Nut,M16 2
2013-08-06
A\ [gET Bertor]
REV. DESCRIPTION BY DATE APPD. DATE | ECNNO.
1-6 +0.1 DRN. MATERIAL A m
oL B30 | ¥02 | DSN. FINISH NONE 4
30-100| 0.3 | CKD. iAME ~ SASA500/SAB00  |uniT|mm
100-300| +0.4 | APPD. Base—1 assemble/sudvone
. DWG. NO.
Wmmﬁnm_.m Zmﬁ__nm_ nO: _.._.U. _Mx_U_OmwOD chart MI_MM Aﬂ

4

_ 5

6




4

5

_ 6

SA500/SA600 Base-2 assemble explosion chart

Base assemble

Adjusting Pedal

Rod arm

Nut,M10

Washer,M10

Bolt,M10x30L

Bolt,M10x55L

Sd IS IS S s e

Tube

,spacer

Washer,

216

—
o|©

Spring washer,

»16

Cap nut,

M16

Cap,

3/8"

EN N ENEN TSN ENE N TS Y N

2013-08-06

BT

Berton

REV.

DESCRIPTION

BY

DATE APPD. DATE | ECNNO.

TOL,

1-6

0.1

DRN.

MATERIAL

6-30

0.2

DSN.

FINISH

@A)
NONE o4

30-100

+0.3

CKD.

NAME

100-300

+0.4

APPD.

Base—2 assemble

UNIT|mm

SA500,/SA600

SCALE[NONE

Bestcare Medical CO,, LTD.

DWG. NO.

Explosion chart

REV.| O

SHEET| 1/1

4

5

_ 6




3 |

4

_ 5

_ 6

SA500/SA600 leg assemble-left explosion chart

1. | Leg,left 1

2. | Castor, 4" brake 1

3. | Castor, 3" 1 2013-08-06

4, | Cover,Pvc 1 A\ gigwT Berton

5 | Bolt.1/2"-1-3/4" 2 REV. DESCRIPTION BY DATE | APPD. | DATE [ ECNNO.

d 16 | 0.1 . MATERIAL

6. | Nut,1/2" 2 6-30 | +0.2 WMM. FINISH NONE @ m
TOL.

N. wcgﬁ ‘_ 30-100| +0.3 | CKD. NAME m>woo\m>moo UNIT|mm

8. | Rivet 4 100-300| +0.4 | APPD. Leg assemble—left [suelvon
Bestcare Medical CO., LTD. | Explosion chart [t

1 | 3 4 _ 5 _ 6




3 |

4

5

6

Leg,right

Castor, 4" brake

Castor, 3"

Cover,Pvc

Bolt,1/2"-1-3/4"

Nut,1/2"

Bump

| N O O1 B W N —~

Rivet

DN

SA500/SA600 leg assemble-right explosion chart
A
B
C
2013-08-06[ |
A\ [fEHT Berton
REV. DESCRIPTION BY DATE APPD. DATE | ECNNO.
1-6 +0.1 DRN. MATERIAL A
oL 6-30 | +0.2 | DSN. FINISH NONE ém
. 30-100| +0.3 | CKD. NAME m>mOO\m>®OO UNIT|mm D
100-300| 0.4 | APPD. Leg assemble—right |soaelvone
Bestcare Medical CO,, LTD. | Explosion chart {Ee>

4

5

6




_ 4

5

6

SAG00E/SAG600EL Kneepad assemble explosion chart

Kneepad assemble,Foam

Bracket

Bolt, Knob

L Tpye, left

L TYpe, right

Cap, 20x40

Foam

Bracket,kneepad

Slip sticker skin

M6x25L

| M wN|~ MmO 0| >

Washer,M6

1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
2
4
4

2013-08-06

N2

Berton

REV.

DESCRIPTION

BY DATE APPD.

DATE

ECNNO.

1-6

0.1

DRN.

MATERIAL

6-30
TOL,

0.2

DSN.

FINISH NONE

&

30-100

+0.3

CKD.

100-300

+0.4

APPD.

ave SA600E /SAB600EL
Kneepad assemble

UNIT|mm

SCALE[NONE

Bestcare Medical CO,, LTD.

DWG. NO.

Explosion chart

REV.| O
SHEET| 1/1

4

5

6




2 _ 3 _ 4 _ 5 _ 6

SAG600E/SAGOOEL Footrest assemble explosion chart
A
1. [ Footrest 1 B
2. | Slip sticker skin 1
3. | Cap, 1" 2
C
2013-08-06 | |
A\ [fEHT Berton
REV. DESCRIPTION BY DATE APPD. DATE | ECNNO.
1-6 +0.1 DRN. MATERIAL
oLl 830 | #02 | DSN. FINISH NONE @m_u
| 30-100| +0.3 | cko. iAME SABOOE /SABO0EL  |unt[mm
100-300( +0.4 | APPD. Footrest assemble [g i
Bestcare Medical 0., LTD. [ Explosion chart fets

2 3 4 _ 5 _ 6




2 3 _ 4 _ 5 _ 6

Adjusting pedal assemble explosion chart

2013-08-06

Adjusting pedal frame 1 N

: REV. DESCRIPTION BY DATE APPD. DATE | ECNNO.
m___u U@Qm_ 2 16 | 0.1 | DRN. MATERIAL iﬂm

Riviet 4 oL 630 | 0.2 | DSN. FINISH NONE 4
| 30100| 0.3 | cko. NAME ) UNIT[mm
100300| £0.4 | APPD. Adjusting pedal |G
: DWG. NO. . REV.| 0
Bestcare Medical C0., LTD. | Explosion chart =t

2 3 4 _ 5 _ 6




